

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6399/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in SA No.723/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHARAT TIBBIYA COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INTEGRATED MEDICAL ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11037 of 2006

Date: 05/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Chetan, Adv.
for Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Chetan, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.
Debasis Misra, Advocate-on-Record in SLP(C)No.11037/2006 has
pointed out that the litigants are either petitioner or
.2.
respondent in two SLPs. In view of such fact, petitioners in both the
SLP are directed to serve notice to all the respondents through the
concerned Advocates who are appearing for such litigants.

Dasti service is allowed.

List the matters on 14th November, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar