

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 9 OF 2008

KHALIL AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for modification/clarification)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/02/2009 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.NIrnajan Singh, Adv.
Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Writ petition is restored to its file.

I.A.3 is disposed of accordingly.

Post for admission with other connected matters.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master