

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11037/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in SA No. 723/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FAIZ AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INTEGRATED MEDICAL ASSN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call no one is present on behalf of
the parties. In the interest of the justice we defer the
orders. List this matter in the next week.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master