

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6399/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in SA No. 723/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BHARAT TIBBIYA COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INTEGRATED MEDICAL ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 11037 of 2006
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21469 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6292 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- W.P(C) NO. 9 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9999 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
- Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
- Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
- Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
- Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Bipin B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Adv.
- Mr. T.K. Joseph, Adv.
- Mr. Abhjeet Kakoti, Adv.
- Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
- Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 132

- Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
- Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 6399 of 2006

No counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 1, last chance is already over.

Respondent no. 5 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 8 have been served but no appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 11037 of 2006

No counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 1.

Respondent nos. 8, 9 and 11 have been served but no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 2 to 7 and 10 by registered A.D. post.

SLP(C) NO. 21469 of 2007

All the respondents have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 9999 of 2006

Registry to clarify about service position on application for impleadment.

-3-

Item No. 132

W.P(C) NO. 9 of 2008

Respondent to file counter affidavit with respect to application for impleadment within four weeks.

List again on 7th July, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar