

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6399/2006

BHARAT TIBBIYA COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INTEGRATED MEDICAL ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11037 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21469 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6292 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
W.P(C) NO. 9 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9999 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mr Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Ms Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.
Ms Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr Prema Kumari Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Mr Tensing Tsering, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

-2-

Item No.24

Mr T.K.Joseph, Adv.
Mr Rakesh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed in SLP(C) No. 11037/2006 permitted through the standing counsel for the State authorities.

Till notice is served, office has not to wait for the listing the application for impleadment till the service is complete in SLP(C) No. 11037/2006.

A copy of impleadment to be served to all concerned at the earliest.

Initially all the matters to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with application for impleadment.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj