

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6399/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in
723/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SA No.

BHARAT TIBBIYA COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INTEGRATED MEDICAL ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND WITH OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

I.A. NO. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 9999 of 2006
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND WITH OFFICE REPORT)I.A. NO. 4 IN SLP(C) NO. 11037 of 2006
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND WITH OFFICE REPORT)Date: 09/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners has no objection to implead the
Central Council of Indian Medicine as one of the
respondents in these proceedings. Accordingly,

the prayers made in I.A. No. 4 of 2009 in SLP (C)
No. 6399 of 2006, I.A. No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 9999
of 2006 and I.A. No. 4 in SLP (C) No. 11037 of
2006 are granted.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master